PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
Quankui YANG			04/16/2009
Christian MANZ			04/20/2009
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Forderung der angewandten Forschung e.V.			
Street Address:	Hansastr. 27c		
City:	Munchen		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	80686		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 12447		7732	
Application Number: 12447732 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 12447732			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (330)376-964	6	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(330)376-964 De sent via US Mail (when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	(330)376-964 De sent via US Mail 330-376-1242	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	(330)376-964 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 1 330-376-1242 morton@renn	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	(330)376-964 <i>he sent via US Mail</i> (330-376-1242 morton@renn RENNER KEI	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 2 erkenner.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(330)376-964 be sent via US Mail of 330-376-1242 morton@renn RENNER KEI FIRST NATIC 106 S. MAIN	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. erkenner.com NNER GREIVE BOBAK TAYLOR & WEBE NAL TOWER FOURTH FLOOR STREET	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(330)376-964 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> (330-376-1242 morton@renn RENNER KEI FIRST NATIC	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. erkenner.com NNER GREIVE BOBAK TAYLOR & WEBE NAL TOWER FOURTH FLOOR STREET	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(330)376-964 be sent via US Mail of 330-376-1242 morton@renn RENNER KEI FIRST NATIC 106 S. MAIN AKRON, OHI	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. erkenner.com NNER GREIVE BOBAK TAYLOR & WEBE NAL TOWER FOURTH FLOOR STREET	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(330)376-964 be sent via US Mail (330-376-1242 morton@renn RENNER KEI FIRST NATIC 106 S. MAIN AKRON, OHI NUMBER:	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. erkenner.com NNER GREIVE BOBAK TAYLOR & WEBE NAL TOWER FOURTH FLOOR STREET O 44308	

Assignment

In Consideration of the sum of One Euro (ε 1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Forderung der angewandten Forschung e.V., a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, and having its principal office and place of business at Hansastr. 27c, 80686 Munchen, Germany, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in

HIGH-EFFICIENCY UNIPOLAR QUANTUM CASCADE LASER

executed this date, which claims priority of PCT application number PCT/DE2008/000086 filed January 18, 2008 claiming priority of German patent application number DE 10 2007 002 819.0 filed January 19, 2007, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And Said Assignee is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries of its election.

And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of said Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And The Commissioner of Patents is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States for said invention to said assignee.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022612 FRAME: 0625

Signed and sealed this <u>here</u> day of <u>April</u>, 200<u>9</u>.

Witness:

ï

B. Scherer

Beatrice Scherer

QK Yang

Signed and sealed this 20. day of April , 200 9.

Witness:

B. Schlerer Bille Nousen in Docetischnift Geolecholen

Att

Umatic Marm

PATENT REEL: 022612 FRAME: 0626

RECORDED: 04/29/2009